As of December 31, 2020, we had a net tangible book value of $1,167.8 million, or $13.30 per ordinary share. We calculate net tangible book value per
ordinary shares by dividing our total tangible assets less our total liabilities by the number of our ordinary shares outstanding. Dilution is determined by
subtracting the as adjusted net tangible book value per ordinary share from the public offering price per ordinary share. Without taking into account any
other changes in such net tangible book value after December 31, 2020, after giving effect to the receipt of the estimated net proceeds from our sale of
4,776,000 ADSs and 224,000 ordinary shares in this offering, and the application of the estimated net proceeds therefrom as described under “Use of
proceeds,” our as adjusted net tangible book value at December 31, 2020 (at the public offering price of $150.00 per ADS and HK$1,164.20 per
ordinary share) would have been approximately $1,883.2 million, or $20.29 per ordinary share and $20.29 per ADS. This represents an immediate
increase in net tangible book value of $6.99 per ordinary share and $6.99 per ADS to existing shareholders and an immediate dilution in net tangible
book value of $129.71 per ordinary share and $129.71 per ADS to you. The following table illustrates this dilution on a per ordinary share and per ADS
basis.

Per
ordinary

share   Per ADS
Public offering price   $150.00   $150.00

Net tangible book value per share as of December 31, 2020   13.30   13.30
Increase in net tangible book value per share after this offering   6.99   6.99

As adjusted net tangible book value per share after this offering   20.29   20.29
Dilution per share or ADS to new investors in this offering   129.71   129.71

If the underwriters exercise their option to purchase 716,400 additional ADSs in full (which assumes no investors elect to settle in ordinary shares and
represents a total price to public of $107.5 million), the as adjusted net tangible book value would be $21.23 per ordinary shares and $21.23 per ADS,
and the dilution in as adjusted net tangible book value to investors in this offering would be $128.77 per ordinary shares and $128.77 per ADS.

The following table sets forth, as of December 31, 2020, the number of ordinary shares purchased from us, the total consideration paid to us and the
average price per ordinary share/ADS paid by existing shareholders and to be paid by new investors purchasing ADSs in this offering, before deducting
underwriting discounts and commissions and estimated offering expenses payable by us.

  Ordinary shares purchased   Total consideration

Average price per

ordinary share
Average price per

ADS   Number   Percent   Amount   Percent
Existing shareholders   88,024,161   94.63%  $ 1,897,472,473   71.67%  $ 21.56  $ 21.56
New investors   5,000,000   5.37%  $ 750,000,000   28.33%  $ 150.00  $ 150.00

Total   93,024,161   100.00%  $ 2,647,472,473   100.00%  $ 28.46  $ 28.46

If the underwriters were to fully exercise their option to purchase 716,400 additional ADSs from us (which assumes no investors elect to settle in
ordinary shares and represents a total price to public of $107.5 million), the percentage of our ordinary shares held by existing shareholders and ADS
holders would be 93.90%, and the percentage of our ordinary shares and ADSs held by new investors would be 6.10%.

S-24

Table of Contents

The above discussion and tables are based on 88,024,161 ordinary shares issued and outstanding as of December 31, 2020 and excludes: